

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : CHARLOTTE BO 1445(36)

CONTRACT ID : 14J235  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/18/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 CHARLOTTE BO 1445(36) : ON TH 39 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.2  
 MILE SOUTH FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH TH 24 AND EXTENDING  
 SOUTHERLY APPROXIMATELY 0.01 MILE.

TOWN(S) : CHARLOTTE  
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN  
 DISTRICT : D05

REHABILITATION OF THE SEGUIN COVERD BRIDGE, INCLUDING TIMBER  
 SUPERSTRUCTURE, BRIDGE SEATS AND MINOR APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.	\$ 431,048.00	100.0000%
2	11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 495,184.00	114.8791%
3	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 584,349.60	135.5649%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0010 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	4.000 CY	88.30000	353.20	70.00000	280.00	30.00000	120.00
0015 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	4.000 CY	144.00000	576.00	106.00000	424.00	75.00000	300.00
0020 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	13.000 CY	830.00000	10790.00	1042.00000	13546.00	997.00000	12961.00
0025 502.10	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE	LUMP	21530.00000	21530.00	106670.00000	106670.00	165000.00000	165000.00
0030 506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	760.000 LB	14.50000	11020.00	6.30000	4788.00	13.50000	10260.00
0035 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	830.000 LB	4.10000	3403.00	4.00000	3320.00	4.20000	3486.00
0040 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	16.000 LF	68.80000	1100.80	40.00000	640.00	30.00000	480.00
0045 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	2.000 GAL	185.00000	370.00	60.00000	120.00	275.00000	550.00
0050 522.20	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	4.800 MFBM	18395.00000	88296.00	16350.00000	78480.00	22575.00000	108360.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : CHARLOTTE BO 1445(36)

CONTRACT ID : 14J235

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE, INC.		( 2 ) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,		( 3 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0055 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	0.700	MFBM	7695.00000	5386.50	6000.00000	4200.00	9987.00000	6990.90
0060 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	2.000	MFBM	6530.00000	13060.00	5000.00000	10000.00	6536.00000	13072.00
0065 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (2.1 MFBM)(FLOORBEAMS)	LUMP		16250.00000	16250.00	14763.00000	14763.00	25600.00000	25600.00
0070 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (5.4 MFBM)(DECK)	LUMP		55155.00000	55155.00	60441.00000	60441.00	61600.00000	61600.00
0075 525.60 BRIDGE RAILING REPAIR, TYPE III	20.000	LF	25.00000	500.00	243.00000	4860.00	33.00000	660.00
0080 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	35980.00000	35980.00	52858.00000	52858.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0085 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	8.000	CY	1075.00000	8600.00	608.00000	4864.00	305.00000	2440.00
0090 602.40 REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	10.000	SY	565.00000	5650.00	490.00000	4900.00	705.00000	7050.00
0095 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	45.000	LF	16.00000	720.00	15.00000	675.00	59.00000	2655.00
0100 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP		16045.00000	16045.00	7000.00000	7000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0105 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0110 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP		26175.00000	26175.00	47788.00000	47788.00	46212.30000	46212.30
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP		4884.00000	4884.00	2895.00000	2895.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0135 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	10.000	SF	19.75000	197.50	19.00000	190.00	27.00000	270.00
0140 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	47.75000	95.50	10.00000	20.00	35.00000	70.00
0142 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	LUMP		4010.00000	4010.00	3200.00000	3200.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0143 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT)	LUMP		11930.50000	11930.50	11230.00000	11230.00	9700.00000	9700.00
0144 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE / FUNGICIDE)	LUMP		9350.00000	9350.00	8220.00000	8220.00	7100.00000	7100.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 04/29/16 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/29/16  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : CHARLOTTE BO 1445(36)

CONTRACT ID : 14J235

		( 1 ) 11003064		( 2 ) 11015056		( 3 ) 120029650910		
		BLOW & COTE, INC.		WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE)	LUMP	76545.00000	76545.00	45737.00000	45737.00	46337.40000	46337.40
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	431,048.00	\$	495,184.00	\$	584,349.60
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	431,048.00	\$	495,184.00	\$	584,349.60
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	431,048.00	\$	495,184.00	\$	584,349.60